Needle Valves
(U Series)
Catalog 4110-U
Revised, August 2004
U Series Needle Valves
Introduction
Parker U Series Union Bonnet Valves have been engineered for use at pressures up to 6,000 (414 bar) and
temperatures as high as 1,200 °F (649 °C). A non-rotating lower stem helps to extend packing life by removing

Jacksonville, Alabama
U Series Needle Valves
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The six product characteristics
required are coded as shown below.  *Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port
designator.
Example: 4Z * - U6A R - G - SS
1 2 3 4 5 6
Inlet Outlet Valve Stem Packing Body
Port Port Series Type Material
Describes an angle pattern U6 Series needle valve equipped with 1/4" CPI™ compression inlet and outlet ports,
a regulating stem type, Grafoil® packing, stainless steel construction.
1
Inlet Port
2
Outlet Port
3
Valve
Series
4
Stem Type
5
Packing
6
Body Material
2F, 4A, 4F, 4M, 4W, 4Z,
M6A, M6Z, M8A, M8Z
U6A
U6L
B - Blunt
R - Regulating
T - PTFE
G - Grafoil®
SS- Stainless Steel
4A, 4F, 4Z, 6A, 6F, 6W, 6Z,
8A, 8F, 8W, 8Z, 10A, 10Z, 12A, 12Z,
M10A, M10Z, M12A, M12Z, M14A, M14Z
U12A
U12L
8A, 8F, 8M, 8PSW, 8W, 8Z, 12A, 12F,
12M, 12PSW, 12W, 12Z, 16A, 16F, 16M,
16Z, M12A, M12Z, M20A, M20Z, M25A, M25Z
U16A
U16L
How to Order Options
High Temperature - Add the suffix -HT to the end of the part number to receive valves with a 316 stainless steel
lower stem and stainless steel handle. Example: 4M-U6LB-G-SS-HT
Oxygen Cleaning - Add the suffix -C3 to the end of the part number to receive valves cleaned and assembled for
oxygen service in accordance with Parker Specification ES8003. Example: 8A-U12LR-T-SS-C3
Stainless Steel Bar Handle - To obtain valves with stainless steel bar handle, add the suffix -ST to the end of the
part number.  Example: 12Z-U16AB-T-SS-ST
How to Order Maintenance Kits
Stainless Steel T-Bar Handles with Handle Screw - U6: V4-BAR-HANDLE-SS; U12:U12-BAR-HANDLE-SS;
U16: U16-BAR-HANDLE-SS
Aluminum T-Bar Handles with Handle Screw - U6: V4-BAR-HANDLE-AL; U12:U12-BAR-HANDLE-AL;
U16: U16-BAR-HANDLE-AL
Panel Mounting Nuts - U6: U6-LOCKNUT; U12: U12-LOCKNUT; U16: U16-LOCKNUT
PTFE Packing Kits - Consists of One PTFE Packing; One Dust Seal; Maintenance Instructions.
Kit-Valve Series-T.  Example: KIT-U12-T
Grafoil® Packing Kits - Consists of One Grafoil® Packing; One Dust Seal; Maintenance Instructions.
Kit-Valve Series-G.  Example: KIT-U16-G
Grafoil® is a registered trademark of UCAR Carbon Technology Corporation
WARNING
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users
having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to